

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.4608 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	24.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.4608 of 2025</u> In spite of service of notice, none appeared for respondent No.1. Post on 03.07.2026. <u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> in <u>C.R.P.No.4608 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the material on record. Pending further orders, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.335 of 2024 (Old O.S.No.279/2019)0, on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge at Ramannapet. <u>SK, J</u> <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.